
Sand Series Saarlouis Classic (15 Aug to 17 Aug 2024) - - Main Draw - ( - Outdoor)
1st Round 2nd Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final Winner

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [1]
/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [1]
Gabija DRUTEIKAITE (LTU) (WC)
/ Ieva DRUTEIKAITE (LTU) (WC) 6-0 6-2 

Emma RETALI (FRA) (Q)
/ Maya RETALI (FRA) (Q)
Alessia ROSSETTI (SUI) (Q)
/ Rebeka ZALESAKOVA (SVK) (Q) 6-2 6-2 

Giulia DEIANA (ITA)
/ Emma MUSSETTI (ITA)
Sarah-Kristin FRICKE (GER) (WC)
/ Cristina SCHAALE (GER) (WC) 6-1 6-3 

Juliana BERNARDES (BRA)
/ Luisa MORAES (BRA)
Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [5]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [5] 6-1 6-1 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [3]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [3]
Sarah BOLSMANN (GER)
/ Christin NIMTZ (GER) 6-0 6-3 

Beatriz URQUIZA (BRA) (Q)
/ Liubov VOITENKO (RUS) (Q)
Teha BEGNIS (FRA) (Q)
/ Enola HOCHDOERFFER (FRA) (Q) 6-2 2-6 10-5 

Charlize HUMMEL (GER) (WC)
/ Sophie Marie SCHMIDT (GER) (WC)
Isabela FERRARI GARRIDO (BRA)
/ Lorena MELO (BRA) 1-6 6-2 10-7 

Coline ARNOULD (FRA)
/ Anne-charlotte BIGOT (FRA)
Maire BRAY (FRA) [7]
/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [7] 6-1 6-1 

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [6]
/ Giulia TRIPPA (ITA) [6]
Nicoli CASAGRANDE (BRA) (Q)
/ Giulia RENZI (ITA) (Q) 6-3 6-0 

Aleksandra ADAMSKA (POL)
/ Lucia BAZZOCCHI (ITA)
Camille CORENTHY (FRA) (Q)
/ Maelle HIBON (FRA) (Q) 6-3 6-2 

Janina AHRENS (GER) (WC)
/ Miriam CERVINKA (GER) (WC)
Lisa JAMAIS (FRA)
/ Marta MAGALHAES (POR) 6-1 6-1 

Debora MADILE (POR)
/ Victoria RIBEIRO (POR)
Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [4]
/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [4] 6-1 6-1 

Eva FERNANDEZ PALOS (ESP) [8]
/ Raquel IOTTE (BRA) [8]
Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA)
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) 4-6 7-6(2) 10-8 

Maraike BIGLMAIER (GER)
/ Margarete PELSTER (GER)
Elina KALVE (EST) (Q)
/ Adelia SUSI (EST) (Q) 6-2 6-2 

Mako IRIE (JPN) (Q)
/ Yukari TSUJIMOTO (JPN) (Q)
Giulia CERUTTI (ITA)
/ Matilde MASSAI (ITA) 6(5)-7 6-1 14-12 

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST)
/ Anette MAELT (EST)
Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2] 6-2 6-4 

/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [1]

Alessia ROSSETTI (SUI) (Q)
/ Rebeka ZALESAKOVA (SVK) (Q)

6-2 6-0 

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [1]

/ Emma MUSSETTI (ITA)

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [5]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [5]

Giulia DEIANA (ITA)

6-0 6-3 

/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [3]

Beatriz URQUIZA (BRA) (Q)
/ Liubov VOITENKO (RUS) (Q)

6-0 6-2 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [3]

/ Lorena MELO (BRA)

Maire BRAY (FRA) [7]
/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [7]

Isabela FERRARI GARRIDO (BRA)

6-2 7-5 

/ Giulia TRIPPA (ITA) [6]

Camille CORENTHY (FRA) (Q)
/ Maelle HIBON (FRA) (Q)

6-4 7-5 

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [6]

/ Marta MAGALHAES (POR)

Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [4]
/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [4]

Lisa JAMAIS (FRA)

6-1 6-2 

/ Raquel IOTTE (BRA) [8]

Maraike BIGLMAIER (GER)
/ Margarete PELSTER (GER)

6-1 7-5 

Eva FERNANDEZ PALOS (ESP) [8]

/ Matilde MASSAI (ITA)

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2]

Giulia CERUTTI (ITA)

6-4 6-3 

/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [1]

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [5]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [5]

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [1]

6-3 6-3 

/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [3]

Maire BRAY (FRA) [7]
/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [7]

6-2 6-3 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [3]

/ Giulia TRIPPA (ITA) [6]

Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [4]
/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [4]

3-6 6-3 10-3 

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [6]

/ Raquel IOTTE (BRA) [8]

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2]

Eva FERNANDEZ PALOS (ESP) [8]

6-1 6-4 

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [5]

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [3]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [3]

4-6 7-6(4) 10-4 

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [5]

/ Giulia TRIPPA (ITA) [6]

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2]

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [6]

6-2 6-4 

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [5]

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2]

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [5]

7-6(6) 6-2 

/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [2]
Sophia CHOW (BRA) [2]
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